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Public History Programs in Wisconsin 
 

Public History programs are a great source for interns, volunteers, and staff for local historical societies 

and museums. Contact information for Library-Archives, Museum Studies, and Public History certificate, 

undergraduate, and graduate programs in Wisconsin is below. 
 

 

 

Library-Archives Programs 
 

UW-Madison iSchool (Programs: Graduate, 

Doctoral) 

Contact 
Information School 
4217 Helen C. White Hall 
600 N. Park St. 
Madison, WI 53706 
Website 
 
Director: Kristin Eschenfelder 
info@ischool.wisc.edu 
608-263-2900 

  

UW-Milwaukee School of Information Studies 

(Programs: Major, Minor, Certificate, Graduate, 

Doctoral) 

Contact 
School of Information Studies 
P.O. Box 413 
Milwaukee, WI 53211 
Website 
 
Career Services Advisor: Julie Walker 
walkerjs@uwm.edu 
414-229-5596 

 

 
Museum Studies Programs 

 

Beloit College (Program: Minor) 

Contact 
 700 College St. 
 Beloit, WI 53511 

Website 
  

Director: Joy Beckman 
 beckmanj@beloit.edu 
 608-363-2097 
 

Lawrence University (Program: Interdisciplinary 

Area) 

Contact 
 711 E. Boldt Way 
 Appleton, WI 54911 
 Website  

 
Director: Beth Zinsli 

 Beth.a.zinsli@lawrence.edu 
920-832-6942 

 

UW-Milwaukee (Program: Graduate Certificate) 

Contacts 
 Museum Studies Program 

P.O. Box 413 
Milwaukee, WI 53201 
Website 
 
Interim Director: Bettina Arnold 
barnold@uwm.edu 

 414-229-6323 
 

Museum Studies Coordinator: Dawn 
Scher Thomae 

 thomae@mpm.edu 
 414-278-6157 
 

UW-Parkside (Program: Certificate) 

Contact 
 900 Wood Rd., P.O. Box 2000 
 Kenosha, WI 53141-2000 
 Website 
 

Director: Bob Sasso 
 sasso@uwp.edu 
 262-595-2169 
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Public History Programs 
 

Marquette University (Program: 

Interdisciplinary Minor) 

Contact 
 History Department 
 303 Coughlin Hall, P.O. Box 1881 
 Milwaukee, WI 53201-1881 

Website 
  

Director: John Krugler 
 John.krugler@marquette.edu 
 414-288-7506 
 

UW-Eau Claire (Programs: Undergraduate 

Emphasis, Graduate) 

Contacts 
105 Garfield Ave., P.O. Box 4004 
Eau Claire, WI 54702-4004 
Website 
 
Co-Director: Cheryl Jimenez-Frei 

freica@uwec.edu 
715-836-2956 
 
Co-Director: John W.W. Mann 
mannjw@uwec.edu 
715-836-5850 

 

UW-La Crosse (Program: Undergraduate 

Emphasis) 

Contact 
Department of History 

 La Crosse, WI 54601 
 Website 
  

Director: James Longhurst 
history@uwlax.edu 
608-785-8350 

  

UW-Milwaukee (Program: Graduate 

Specialization) 

Contact 
 343 Holton Hall, P.O. Box 413 
 Milwaukee, WI 53201 

Website 
  

Director: Nan Kim 
ynkp@uwm.edu 

 

UW-Whitewater (Program: Undergraduate 

Emphasis) 

Contact 
 Department of History 

260 Carter Mall 
 Whitewater, WI 53190 
 Website 
  

Director: Anthony Gulig 
guliga@uww.edu 
262-472-5148 

 
 

Other Programs 
 

UW-Green Bay Arts Management (Programs: 

Major, Minor) 

Contact 
 2420 Nicolet Dr. 
 Green Bay, WI 54311 
 Website  
 

Coordinator: Ellen Rosewall 
 rosewale@uwgb.edu 
 920-465-2673 
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